

## **Declaration of indemnity winter sports**

I have agreed to participate in the winter sports trip, from January 3th, 2025 till January 12th, 2025 to La Plagne (France), organized by Volleyball Association Van Slag (Van Slag) and Totally Snow.

I hereby declare the following:

- I hereby indemnify Van Slag against any liability for my own unforeseen costs, including material costs, medical costs, damage and pandemic related costs.
- I am aware that I myself bear the responsibility for getting suitable travel insurance (with winter sports cover).
- Subject to the Totally Snow Terms and Conditions to which I have signed, I agree to comply
  with recommendations, guidelines and rules imposed on me on the spot by the organization
  of Totally Snow. In addition, I agree to behave in accordance with Van Slag's code of conduct
  and to cooperate with any recommendations from the Van Slag board.
- I do / do not give (circle) permission for the use of photos and film recordings, made during winter sports, as promotional material on social media.

My signature indicates that I have read and understood this agreement and agree with everything contained therein.

Name (in capital letters):	
Date:	
Signature:	